
The Automated ScoreBook

Conference Overall Statistics (as of Sep 07, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

WOLFMAYR David, HI  . 7 5 0 2-2 4 5 3 1 0 0 5 4 1.000 2 4 0 0  . 9 0 0 0 0 5-5

REIFMUELLER Richard,  HI  . 5 0 0 2-2 8 3 4 0 0 0 6 4  . 5 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 0-0

BURGSTALLER Manuel, HI  . 5 0 0 2-2 4 4 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 5 0 0 4 1 1 0  . 7 7 8 0 0 1-1

THURNHOFER Elias,  AA  . 5 0 0 2-2 4 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 7 5 0 0 1 2 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 0-0

BUCHGEHER Bernd, HI  . 4 0 0 2-2 5 5 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 3 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 2-2

SCHWARZ Daniel, AA  . 2 5 0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 1 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

HARRIS John, AA  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 4 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

SCHOEFFL Emil, AA  . 2 0 0 2-1 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 3 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 1-1

VITALE Julian, HI  . 2 0 0 2-2 5 4 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 2 0 0 5 0 2 0  . 6 0 0 0 0 1-1

KEPLINGER Michael, AA  . 1 6 7 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 1-1

MOUCKA Quintus, HI  . 0 0 0 2-2 6 2 0 0 0 0 4 0  . 0 0 0 2 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-1

HUEMER Gerald, HI  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

KAISER Stephan, HI  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 3 2 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 1-2

HOLZINGER Raphael, AA  . 0 0 0 2-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 2 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-1

--------------------

POINTNER Harald, AA  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 2-2

BURNS Parker, AA  . 5 0 0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0

TISCHLER Paul, AA  . 0 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

DEISENHAMMER Christo,  AA  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

TAXACHER David, AA  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

RADEK Alexander, HI  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 1-1

SCHAUER Stefan, HI  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

EDLINGER Andreas, AA  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

MADLMAYR Jakob, HI  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

FOEDINGER Michael, AA  . 0 0 0 2-2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0

REISINGER Simon, HI  . 0 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 1 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

VITALE Marcel, HI  2 . 3 3 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 6.0 2 4 2 2 14 1 0 0  . 0 9 1 3 3 0

BURGSTALLER Manuel, HI  4 . 2 0 1-0 1 1 1 0/0 0 5.0 6 6 3 4 0 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 2 2 0

HARRIS John, AA  7 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.0 4 9 3 3 3 0 0 0  . 3 0 8 1 6 0

BURNS Parker, AA 10.50 0-1 1 1 0 0/0 0 4.0 3 10 6 10 7 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 5 3 1

TAXACHER David, AA 17.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 5 5 5 2 1 0 0  . 4 0 0 3 1 0

--------------------

THURNHOFER Elias,  AA  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0

FOEDINGER Michael, AA 21.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 7 4 8 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 4 1 0

PB - REIFMUELLER HI 2, KEPLINGER M AA 1. Pickoffs - BURNS P AA 1.
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Conference Overall Statistics (as of Sep 07, 2021)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

REIFMUELLER Richard,  HI 17 14 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 2 0

RADEK Alexander, HI 10 8 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

WOLFMAYR David, HI 7 2 5 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

HARRIS John, AA 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

SCHWARZ Daniel, AA 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HOLZINGER Raphael, AA 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BUCHGEHER Bernd, HI 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

HUEMER Gerald, HI 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BURGSTALLER Manuel, HI 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

FOEDINGER Michael, AA 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

KEPLINGER Michael, AA 21 16 3 2  . 9 0 5 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 1 0

KAISER Stephan, HI 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

VITALE Julian, HI 9 3 4 2  . 7 7 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

VITALE Marcel, HI 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

SCHOEFFL Emil, AA 3 1 1 1  . 6 6 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

BURNS Parker, AA 3 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

THURNHOFER Elias,  AA 5 2 1 2  . 6 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

POINTNER Harald, AA 6 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MOUCKA Quintus, HI 2 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

DEISENHAMMER Christo,  AA 5 1 1 3  . 4 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

EDLINGER Andreas, AA 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

MADLMAYR Jakob, HI 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

TAXACHER David, AA 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

SCHAUER Stefan, HI 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

TISCHLER Paul, AA 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

REISINGER Simon, HI 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.1 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


